

Republic of the Philippines  
**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**  
 Municipality of Viga  
 4th Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	2020-020	Publication of Municipal Ordinance	170,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Fernan Gianan	Catanduanes Tribune	168,000.00	October 6, 2020	30 c.d.
2	2020-024	Detailed Architectural and Engineering Design Services for the Construction of Four Storey Viga Municipal Bldg.	2,565,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander A. Gianan	AGAP Consultancy & Allied Services	2,550,000.00	November 18, 2020	65 c.d.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**ROSELLE C. TURREDA**  
BAC Chairman

**CARMEL A. EUBRA**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**GERARDO T. TUMALA**  
Member

**GEMMA ISABEL T. OLONAN**  
Member

**TERESITA P. ODIAMAN**  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**  
Municipality of Viga  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	2020-029	Upgrading & Improvement of Batohonan Brgy. Road	6,207,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Francis Z. Camano	AFC Builders	6,202,875.94	December 15, 2020	150 c.d.
2	2020-030	Repair, Improvement & Concreting of Brgy. Road-Ogbong	1,500,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Francis Z. Camano	AFC Builders	1,498,777.89	December 16, 2020	150 c.d.
3	2020-031	Repair, Improvement & Concreting of Brgy. Road - San Roque	1,000,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Francis Z. Camano	AFC Builders	998,985.00	December 16, 2020	35 c.d.
4	2020-032	Repair, Improvement & Concreting of Brgy. Road-Tambongon	1,000,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Francis Z. Camano	AFC Builders	749,096.00	December 16, 2020	30 c.d.
5	2020-033	Construction of Drainage System @ Asuncion-San Jose (Poblacion)	1,000,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander Ang Hung	Aljon Const. Devt. Inc.	998,542.56	December 16, 2020	45 c.d.
6	2020-034	Construction of Drainage System @ San Isidro	1,000,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander Ang Hung	Aljon Const. Devt. Inc.	998,398.08	December 16, 2020	45 c.d.
7	2020-040	Improvement/Construction of Multi-Purpose Building-Peñafrancia	500,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	John V. Laynes	Tri-John	499,083.28	December 21, 2020	45 c.d.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**ROSELLE C. TURREDA**  
BAC Chairman

**CARMEL A. EUBRA**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**GERARDO T. TUMALA**  
Member

**GEMMA ISABEL T. OLONAN**  
Member

**TERESITA P. ODIAMAN**  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**  
Municipality of Viga  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	2020-014	Supply/Delivery of Supplies & Equipment SB	812,913.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander Ang Hung	Aljon Const. Devt. Inc.	812,647.00	October 1, 2020	30 c.d.
2	2020-015	Supply/Delivery of Supplies & Equipment SEF	515,200.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander Ang Hung	Aljon Const. Devt. Inc.	514,880.00	October 1, 2020	30 c.d.
3	2020-016	Supply/Delivery of Vitamins & Milk Supplementation	347,790.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Serafin Abundo	Bat Trading	347,644.00	October 1, 2020	30 c.d.
4	2020-017	Supply/Delivery of Office Supplies & Equipment 2Q	675,508.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Serafin Abundo	Bat Trading	675,118.00	October 1, 2020	30 c.d.
5	2020-019	Supply/Delivery of Supplies, Materials & Equipment for MCF	890,088.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Nelson Q. Ang	Virac Junction Hardware	889,918.00	October 6, 2020	30 c.d.
6	2020-021	Supply/Delivery of Vehicle Parts & Supplies	279,825.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Napoleon R. Hung	New Virac Oriental	209,785.00	October 6, 2020	30 c.d.
7	2020-022	Supply/Delivery of Medicines & Medical Supplies	752,810.75	Viga, Catanduanes	Leonor R. Dela Rosa	GCK Pharmaceutical Products Trading	751,432.90	October 6, 2020	30 c.d.
8	2020-023	Supply/Delivery of Office Supplies & Equipment	805,274.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Domingo Santelices	Bestfriends Cybernet Enterprises	803,917.00	October 6, 2020	30 c.d.
9	2020-025	Supply/Delivery of Medical Equipment	300,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Serafin Abundo	Bat Trading	298,900.00	October 20, 2020	30 c.d.
10	2020-026	Supply/Delivery of Poultry Products & Supplies	760,000.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Noel R. Vargas	Asian Trading	758,480.00	October 20, 2020	30 c.d.
11	2020-027	Supply/Delivery of Equipment and Hardware		Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander Ang Hung	Aljon Const. Devt. Inc.	323,246.00	October 20, 2020	30 c.d.

12	2020-036	Supply/Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials & Equipment	927,115.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Alexander Ang Hung	Aljon Const. Devt. Inc.	890,235.00	December 9, 2020	45 c.d.
13	2020-037	Supply/Delivery of Milk Supplements	169,194.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Serafin Abundo	Bat Trading	168,868.00	December 21, 2020	30 c.d.
14	2020-038	Supply/Delivery of Medicines	268,852.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Leonor R. Dela Rosa	GCK Pharmaceutical Products Trading	267,673.00	December 21, 2020	30 c.d.
15	2020-039	Supply/Delivery of Vehicle Spare Parts	254,500.00	Viga, Catanduanes	Napoleon R. Hung	New Virac Oriental	254,050.00	December 21, 2020	30 c.d.

**ROSELLE C. TURREDA**  
BAC Chairman

**CARMEL A. EUBRA**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**GERARDO T. TUMALA**  
Member

**GEMMA ISABEL T. OLONAN**  
Member

**TERESITA P. ODIAMAN**  
Member